embezzlement of municipal funds by any municipal officer or employee. 

Section 1-6-7 Bond of Clerk 

The bond of the City Administrator, Finance Director and City Clerk shall be in an amount as determined 
by the Council and shall be not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00).  This bond 
shall be a separate bond from the position surety referred to in Section 1-6-6. 

Section 1-6-8 Bonds of Other Officers 

Bonds of other officers where not fixed by the provisions of this Code shall be in such amount as the 
Council shall fix by Resolution providing that any officer whose election or appointment is provided for

[...]

1-14-7 Trustees And Members Of Boards And Commissions 

Section 1-14-1 Payment Of Salaries 

The compensation of the officers and employees shall be as provided in this Chapter. 

Section 1-14-2 Mayor 

The compensation of the Mayor shall be a salary of three thousand three hundred ($3,300.00) per year, 
payable monthly, plus an allowance for car expenses at the rate of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) per month. 

Section 1-14-3 City Attorney 

Compensation for the City Attorney shall be a salary of one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600.00) per 
year, payable quarterly and which salary shall be compensation for attending the two (2) regularly 
scheduled Council meetings each month.  In addition, the City Attorney shall be paid such extra 
compensation as may be appropriate for all other services rendered for or on behalf of the City pursuant to

[...]

of this Chapter, shall be determined by the compensation plan in effect at the time the services are 
provided and which compensation plan shall have been adopted by resolution of the Council. 

Section 1-14-5 Council Members 

The compensation for each Council member shall be one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600.00) per 
year, payable quarterly. 

Section 1-14-6 Reduction in Compensation 

If a Council member or the City Attorney shall miss more than three (3) regular Council meetings during 
a calendar year, their respective compensation shall be reduced by fifty dollars ($50.00) for each Council

[...]

Section 1-17-5 Manager's Bond

The Manager shall be bonded for the faithful performance of all duties, and in favor of the City of Storm 
Lake,  in  an  amount  to  be  determined by the  Council  by resolution  but  which  amount  shall  not  be less  
than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00).  The City shall pay the costs of this bond.
(Ord. 09-O-2009-2010, Amended, 11/16/2009)

Section 1-17-1 Purpose

The purpose of this Chapter is to provide for a City Manager for the City.  Previously the title for this 
position  was  City  Administrator.